## COLORADO SOCIETY OF RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGISTS MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FOR REGISTERED TECHNOLOGISTS

The Colorado Society of Radiologic Technologists will award two \$500.00 scholarships for the year 2016.

The criteria for Technologists applying for these scholarships are:

- Must be a current member of the American Society of Radiologic Technologists
- Must be a current member of the Colorado Society of Radiologic Technologists and had membership for at least one year.
- 3) Must be currently registered with the American Registry of Radiologic Technologists in good standing.

Members of the Board of Officers or members of committees of the Colorado Society of Radiologic Technologists are not eligible.

Applicants must submit the following:

- 1) A copy of your current CSRT card.
- 2) A copy of your current ASRT card.
- 3) A copy of your current ARRT card.
- 4) A two-page essay stating why you feel you should receive the scholarship and what you intend to do with the scholarship. Please explain how the CSRT has benefited you and how you can give back to the CSRT. Scholarship money is intended for educational purposes only. Essays will be judged on neatness, grammar, spelling, content, and must meet the following criteria:
  - a. Typewritten/computer generated
  - b. Double spaced
  - c. Printed on bond paper
  - d. Margins: top--1 inch

left--1 inch

right--wrap around bottom--1 inch

INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE DISQUALIFIED. APPLICATIONS MUST BE POSTMARKED BY WEDNESDAY, APRIL 20th, 2016. LATE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

## APPLICATION FOR REGISTERED RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

Applicant Name
Address
Phone # (H)
(W)
_
INCLUDE ESSAY AND NECESSARY DOCUMENTATION.
MAIL TO:
Patti Ward, PhD., RT(R 1032 Lakeside Court

Applications must be postmarked by WEDNESDAY, APRIL 20th, 2016. Late applications will not be accepted.

Grand Junction, CO 81506